

Bid Tabulation Kannapolis Downtown Sewer Outfall Phase II Kannapolis, NC WithersRavenel Project No. 06200092.00				January 30, 2025		Carolina Siteworks, Inc.		Probst Construction Co, Inc.		State Utility Contractors, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Est. Quan.	Unit Price	Extended Total Price	Unit Price	Extended Total Price	Unit Price	Extended Total Price		
1	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 2% of Base Subtotal Prior to Allowances)	LS	1	\$ 125,186.00	\$ 125,186.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 98,500.00	\$ 98,500.00		
2	18-inch DIP Gravity (0'-6') (Excavation)	LF	2018	\$ 344.00	\$ 694,192.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 807,200.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 1,045,324.00		
3	18-inch DIP Gravity (6'-8') (Excavation)	LF	1826	\$ 346.00	\$ 631,796.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 776,050.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 953,172.00		
4	18-inch DIP Gravity (8'-10') (Excavation)	LF	591	\$ 350.00	\$ 206,850.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 265,950.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 313,230.00		
5	18-inch DIP Gravity (10'-12') (Excavation)	LF	186	\$ 372.00	\$ 69,192.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 105,090.00		
6	18-inch HDPE Gravity Sewer (Pipe Bursting)	LF	310	\$ 407.00	\$ 126,170.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 209,250.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 127,100.00		
7	24-inch CIPP Gravity Sewer	LF	209	\$ 429.00	\$ 89,661.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 81,510.00		
8	Replace 4' Dia MH w/ 5' Dia Precast Concrete Manhole (0'-6')	EA	24	\$ 9,164.00	\$ 219,936.00	\$ 15,865.00	\$ 380,760.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 228,000.00		
9	5' Manhole Additional Depth	VF	75	\$ 496.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 63,750.00		
10	8-inch Inside Drop Manhole Connection	EA	6	\$ 2,889.00	\$ 17,334.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00		
11	18-inch Outside Drop Manhole Connection	EA	1	\$ 21,631.00	\$ 21,631.00	\$ 26,935.00	\$ 26,935.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00		
12	8' Diameter Precast Concrete Doghouse Manhole	EA	1	\$ 31,504.00	\$ 31,504.00	\$ 90,845.00	\$ 90,845.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00		
13	Rehabilitate Existing Manhole with Cementitious Lining	VF	16	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 19,632.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 13,600.00		
14	Connect Existing Gravity Sewer Line to Manhole	EA	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,275.00	\$ 73,650.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00		
15	Connect Existing 4" Lateral to Manhole	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
16	Connect Existing 4" Lateral to Mainline	EA	9	\$ 9,961.00	\$ 89,649.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 94,500.00		
17	Abandon Existing Gravity Sewer (STA 0+00 to STA 3+50)	LS	1	\$ 3,548.00	\$ 3,548.00	\$ 17,435.00	\$ 17,435.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00		
18	Open Cut and Patch Asphalt per COK Detail No. 109	LF	1453	\$ 586.00	\$ 851,458.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 472,225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 653,850.00		
19	1.5" Mill and Overlay Pavement	SY	3140	\$ 19.20	\$ 60,288.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 94,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 81,640.00		
20	Stabilization Stone	SY	50	\$ 121.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00		
21	Clearing, Grubbing, and Disposal of Debris	LS	1	\$ 26,884.00	\$ 26,884.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
22	Sedimentation and Erosion Control Devices	LS	1	\$ 31,752.00	\$ 31,752.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
23	Select Fill	CY	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00		
24	Anti-Seep Collars (Concrete)	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
25	Rock Excavation	CY	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00		
26	Safety Precautions and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 7,971.00	\$ 7,971.00	\$ 35,725.00	\$ 35,725.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
27	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 217,754.00	\$ 217,754.00	\$ 249,850.00	\$ 249,850.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00		
28	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 93,475.00	\$ 93,475.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		

Bid Tabulation Kannapolis Downtown Sewer Outfall Phase II Kannapolis, NC WithersRavenel Project No. 06200092.00				January 30, 2025		Carolina Siteworks, Inc.		Probst Construction Co, Inc.		State Utility Contractors, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Est. Quan.	Unit Price	Extended Total Price	Unit Price	Extended Total Price	Unit Price	Extended Total Price	Unit Price	Extended Total Price
29	3rd Party Materials Testing		Allowance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	Contingency		Allowance	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION BID COST				\$3,723,313.00		\$4,283,650.00		\$4,977,716.00			
A	Total Construction Base Bid			\$3,723,313.00		\$4,283,650.00		\$4,977,716.00			

DocuSigned by:
 By: Leonard McBryde III
94A742349DB9490
 Leonard McBryde, PE

Corrections made to Bid Proposal by Engineer

Date: February 3, 2025

